regulations of the SEC that govern the determination of beneficial ownership of securities. Under these regulations, a person
or group of persons is deemed to be a "beneficial owner" of a security if that person or group has or shares "voting power,"
which includes the power to vote or to direct the voting of the security, or "investment power," which includes the power to
dispose of or to direct the disposition of the security. In addition, a person is deemed to be the beneficial owner of securities
that can be acquired by such person within 60 days from the applicable date, whether upon the exercise of options or
otherwise.

�
The percentage of our common stock outstanding before the offering is based on 102,584,131 shares of our common stock
outstanding as of January 24, 2007, and the percentage of our common stock outstanding after the offering assumes the sale
by us of 2,200,000 newly issued shares of our common stock in this offering.

26

Edgar Filing: BRUKER BIOSCIENCES CORP - Form 424B4

34

Shares of Common Stock
Beneficially Owned Prior to the

Offering

Shares of Common Stock
Beneficially Owned Upon

Completion of the Offering

Name of Beneficial Owner

Number of
Shares

Being OfferedNumber Percentage Number Percentage

Dirk Laukien (1)
2634 Crescent Ridge Drive
The Woodlands, Texas 77381

13,431,483 13.1% 1,700,000 11,731,483 11.2%

Isolde Laukien-Kleiner
Lichtentaler Allee 68
D-76530 Baden-Baden
Germany

9,713,472 9.5% 2,200,000 7,513,472 7.2%

Jörg Laukien
Uhlandstrasse 10
D-76275 Ettlingen-Bruchhausen
Germany

11,068,168 10.8% 1,700,000 9,368,168 8.9%

Marc Laukien
809 Harbour Isles Ct.
North Palm Beach, FL 33410

10,683,177 10.4% 2,600,000 8,083,177 7.7%

Totals 44,896,300 43.8% 8,200,000 36,696,300 35.0%

(1)
Includes 41,293 shares of common stock held by the Dirk D. Laukien Trust for Leah Laukien, dated June 1, 2000.

   We and the selling stockholders have granted to the underwriters an over-allotment option as described in "Underwriting." The following
table sets forth, as to each selling stockholder, the number of shares subject to the underwriters' over-allotment option as well as the number of
shares owned by each selling stockholder and the percentage ownership of each selling stockholder after this offering, assuming the exercise in
full of the underwriters' over-allotment option:

Shares of
Common Stock

Subject to
Over-Allotment

Option

Shares of Common Stock
Beneficially

Owned Upon Completion of the